502395610 06/24/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wilkes-Kieley Medical, Inc.	05/24/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brad Kieley	
Street Address:	5070 S. Lakeshore Drive	
City:	Maple Plain	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55359	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12957677

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6127464781

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6127464780

Email: docketing@pdsdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pauly, DeVries Smith, & Deffner, L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 121 South 8th Street
Address Line 2: TCF Tower, Suite 900

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	220.0001USU1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark E. Deffner
Signature:	/Mark E. Deffner/
Date:	06/24/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030672 FRAME: 0039 CH \$40.00 12957

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wilkes-Kieley Medical, Inc., (Wilkes-Kieley), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, having an office and place of business at 5070 S. Lakeshore Drive, Maple Plain, MN 55359, owns all rights in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on December 1, 2010, which is entitled TEMPOROMANDIBULAR JOINT REPLACEMENT APPARATUS AND METHODS:

AND WHEREAS, Brad Kieley, having an office and place of business at <u>5070 S</u>. <u>Lakeshore Drive</u>, <u>Maple Plain</u>, <u>MN 55359</u> (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Wilkes-Kieley has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and Wilkes-Kieley do hereby does authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 030672 FRAME: 0040

> PATENT REEL: 030672 FRAME: 0041

RECORDED: 06/24/2013

Docket No: 220.0001USU1 Serial Number: 12/957,677 Filing Date: December 1, 2010

Page 2 of 2